2025 TOWN MEETING KEY DATES

Date Event

11/09/24 FIRST DAY TO ACCEPT PETITIONS TO AMEND ZONING
ORDINANCE RSA 675:4

12/02/24 Post first zoning change hearing.

12/02/24 Post 1% budget hearing.

12/07/24 LAST DAY TO ACCEPT ZONING PETITION RSA 675:4

12/16/24 First hearing on zoning changes, Planning Board.

01/06/25 Final hearing on zoning changes, Planning Board

01/07/25 Forward approved changes to town clerk for warrant inclusion

01/15/25 First budget hearing, Selectboard

02/04/25 LAST DAY FOR PLANNING BOARD HEARINGS ON
ZONING CHANGES RSA 675:3

02/04/25 LAST DAY TO PETITION SELECTMEN FOR NONZONING RELATED
ARTICLE FOR THE WARRANT 5" Tuesday before

02/05/25 Second budget hearing, Selectboard

02/07/25 Town report delivered to printer.

02/19/25 Selectboard to post warrant/budget

02/26/25 LAST DAY TO POST WARRANT/BUDGET RSA 39:5

02/26/25 Town report back from printer.

03/11/25 TOWN MEETING DAY 39:1

03/15/25 Business meeting portion of town meeting.

BOLDED TYPE RSA DEADLINES

Regular type Town established target dates in conformance with existing meeting schedules.



2025 BUDGET SCHEDULE

Update Capital Improvements Plan

Notice to budget contributors  (week of)
First Meeting with the Finance Committee
Initial budget requests due in

Notice budget hearings

FIRST CUT OF BUDGET

Second Meeting with the Finance Committee
FINAL BUDGET REVIEW

TOWN BUDGET HEARING #1 FC #3
TOWN BUDGET HEARING #2 (if needed) FC #4
TOWN REPORT TO PRINTER

POST WARRANT

TOWN MEETING

July/August
10/14/24
10/16/24
11/15/24
12/05/24
12/04/24
12/18/24
01/04/25
01/15/25
02/05/25
02/07/25
02/19/25

03/11/25
03/156/25



2024 TOWN REPORT SCHEDULE

TOWN REPORT COVER/PICTURES

MAIL INITIAL NOTICE TO REPORT CONTRIBUTORS (week of)
(SCHOOL NOTICE AS WELL)

MATERIAL FOR SUBMISSION TOWN PORTION DUE IN OFFICE
REPORT DELIVERED TO PRINTER

FINISHED REPORT DUE BACK FROM PRINTER

REPORT IN THE MAIL

PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING

PLAINFIELD ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

SUMMER MONTHS

10/16/24

01/10/25
02/07/25
02/28/25
02/28/25
03/15/25

03/11/25
03/15/25



