2025 TOWN MEETING KEY DATES

Date 11/09/24	Event FIRST DAY TO ACCEPT PETITIONS TO AMEND ZONING ORDINANCE RSA 675:4
12/02/24	Post first zoning change hearing.
12/02/24	Post 1 st budget hearing.
12/07/24	LAST DAY TO ACCEPT ZONING PETITION RSA 675:4
12/16/24	First hearing on zoning changes, Planning Board.
01/06/25	Final hearing on zoning changes, Planning Board
01/07/25	Forward approved changes to town clerk for warrant inclusion
01/15/25	First budget hearing, Selectboard
02/04/25	LAST DAY FOR PLANNING BOARD HEARINGS ON ZONING CHANGES RSA 675:3
02/04/25	LAST DAY TO PETITION SELECTMEN FOR NONZONING RELATED ARTICLE FOR THE WARRANT 5th Tuesday before
02/05/25	Second budget hearing, Selectboard
02/07/25	Town report delivered to printer.
02/19/25	Selectboard to post warrant/budget
02/26/25	LAST DAY TO POST WARRANT/BUDGET RSA 39:5
02/26/25	Town report back from printer.
03/11/25	TOWN MEETING DAY 39:1
03/15/25	Business meeting portion of town meeting.
BOLDED TYPE Regular type	RSA DEADLINES Town established target dates in conformance with existing meeting schedules.

2025 BUDGET SCHEDULE

Update Capital Improvements Plan	July/August
Notice to budget contributors (week of)	10/14/24
First Meeting with the Finance Committee	10/16/24
Initial budget requests due in	11/15/24
Notice budget hearings	12/05/24
FIRST CUT OF BUDGET	12/04/24
Second Meeting with the Finance Committee	12/18/24
FINAL BUDGET REVIEW	01/04/25
TOWN BUDGET HEARING #1 FC #3	01/15/25
TOWN BUDGET HEARING #2 (if needed) FC #4	02/05/25
TOWN REPORT TO PRINTER	02/07/25
POST WARRANT	02/19/25
TOWN MEETING	03/11/25 03/15/25

2024 TOWN REPORT SCHEDULE

TOWN REPORT COVER/PICTURES	SUMMER MONTHS
MAIL INITIAL NOTICE TO REPORT CONTRIBUTORS (week of) (SCHOOL NOTICE AS WELL)	10/16/24
MATERIAL FOR SUBMISSION TOWN PORTION DUE IN OFFICE	01/10/25
REPORT DELIVERED TO PRINTER	02/07/25
FINISHED REPORT DUE BACK FROM PRINTER	02/28/25
REPORT IN THE MAIL	02/28/25
PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING	03/15/25
PLAINFIELD ANNUAL TOWN MEETING	03/11/25 03/15/25